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ABSTRACT

To be successful, organizations must look into the needs and wants of their customers. This is the
reason why many researchers have continuously emphasized on the importance of promotion
strategy or marketing communication. This will help to increase the sales of the product,
company and their product and services. promotion mix which also known as marketing
communication can be the best solution in providing information, build customer relationship as

well as persuasively communicate customer value.

The purpose of study this study is to explain about the customer response towards importance of
marketing communication tools. The conclusion suggest that the company should apply more to
public relation and printed material more accurately that will give them benefit to use the method
as combine to the other elements also. Unipeq Sdn Bhd may take the recommendation for the

idea in generating the effective marketing communication campaign in future.

Keyword: Promotional Tool, Integrated Marketing Communication, Printed Material, Advertising, Public

Relation, Direct Marketing, Customer Response



CONTENTS
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

LIST OF TABLES AND FIGURE
ABSTRACT

CHAPTERS

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
1.0 BACKGROUND OF STUDY

1.1 BACKGROUND OF COMPANY
1.3 PROBLEM STATEMENT

1.4 SIGNIFICANT OF STUDY

1.5 RESEARCH OBJECTIVE

1.6 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK
1.7 HYPOTHESIS

1.8 RESEARCH QUESTION

1.9 LIMITATION OF STUDY

1.10 DEFINATION OF TERMS

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.0 INTRODUCTION

2.1 CUSTOMER

2.2 RESPONSE

2.3 CUSTOMER RESPONSE

2.4 MARKETING COMMUNICATION

PAGES

II-1v

1-3

4-5

12

12-13

13-14

14-16

17

17

17

18-19

19-30





