



**CUSTOMER RESPONSE TOWARDS THE IMPORTANCE OF UNIPEQ
SDN BHD'S MARKETING COMMUNICATION TOOLS**

**MOHAMMAD SOPHIAN BIN ALI
2008405616**

**BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) MARKETING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
MELAKA**

APRIL 2011



**BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) MARKETING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
MELAKA**

“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK”

I, MOHAMMAD SOPHIAN BIN ALI, (I/C Number: _____)

Hereby, declare that,

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas and is not been concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees
- This research paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated
- All verbatism extracts have been distinguish by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specially acknowledged.

Signature: _____

Date: _____

بِسْمِ اللَّهِ الرَّحْمَنِ الرَّحِيمِ

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name of Allah, the most benevolent and most merciful.

All praises to Allah, God of the Universe and Peace be upon His Messenger.

Firstly, I would like to express my thankful to Allah S.W.T, because of His Willingness I had managed to complete this thesis as good as possible. I would also like to take this opportunity to express my appreciation for those who have been significantly influential and responsible in helping me completing this project paper.

My special gratitude to my tremendous and high determined advisor, Miss Siti Nazirah binti Omar and co-advisor En Farhi Razali for their support to guide and motivate me from the beginning of preparing this thesis until I manage to complete this thesis. I am greatly thankful for their assistance and untiring contribution especially in providing me the knowledge during the preparation of this project paper. Thanks to the Chief Executive Officer of Unipeq, Dr. Siti Norabaiyah Abd Malek and to my supervisor, Sharmila Tan for giving a good cooperation during my practical training.

My appreciation also goes to all the respondents who are willing spent their time to take part in the interview. Their cooperation helps to speed up the data collection process. The success of this report also depends on those who are involved directly or indirectly.

Thank you.

May Allah bless all of us. Wassalam.

ABSTRACT

To be successful, organizations must look into the needs and wants of their customers. This is the reason why many researchers have continuously emphasized on the importance of promotion strategy or marketing communication. This will help to increase the sales of the product, company and their product and services. promotion mix which also known as marketing communication can be the best solution in providing information, build customer relationship as well as persuasively communicate customer value.

The purpose of study this study is to explain about the customer response towards importance of marketing communication tools. The conclusion suggest that the company should apply more to public relation and printed material more accurately that will give them benefit to use the method as combine to the other elements also. Unipeq Sdn Bhd may take the recommendation for the idea in generating the effective marketing communication campaign in future.

Keyword: Promotional Tool, Integrated Marketing Communication, Printed Material, Advertising, Public Relation, Direct Marketing, Customer Response

CONTENTS	PAGES
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	I
LIST OF TABLES AND FIGURE	II-IV
ABSTRACT	V
<u>CHAPTERS</u>	
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.0 BACKGROUND OF STUDY	1-3
1.1 BACKGROUND OF COMPANY	4-5
1.3 PROBLEM STATEMENT	5-7
1.4 SIGNIFICANT OF STUDY	7-8
1.5 RESEARCH OBJECTIVE	8
1.6 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK	9-11
1.7 HYPOTHESIS	12
1.8 RESEARCH QUESTION	12-13
1.9 LIMITATION OF STUDY	13-14
1.10 DEFINATION OF TERMS	14-16
CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.0 INTRODUCTION	17
2.1 CUSTOMER	17
2.2 RESPONSE	17
2.3 CUSTOMER RESPONSE	18-19
2.4 MARKETING COMMUNICATION	19-30